Fifteen
- minus / subtract / less 10 - 5 = 5 ten less five is five
* times / multiplied by 10 * 5 = 50 ten times five equals fifty
: divided by / over 10: 5 = 2 ten divided by five is two
7/8 seven eighths 1/8 The cable measured one eighth of

a meter
1200 one thousand two hundred

or twelve hundred The repair costs twelve hundred dollars.

Exercise.3 Do the following crossword.

Exercise.4 Pronounce these symbols of maths.

Exercise.5 Write the numbers in words.

1) 340……………………………………
2) 123……………………………………
3) 456……………………………………

[...]

That is a terrible waste.

Andrew: I wasn’t in the shower THAT long.

Marie: Yes you were. I timed you.

Andrew: You timed me?

Marie: Yes, yes. I timed you. Our water bill was astronomical last month. [ Really?],
and you don’t pay for any of it. It was a hundred and thirteen dollars ($113). I mean,
it’s going up. [ Really? ] I . . . I mean, I know you lost your job, but I am not made of
money. Please be careful. I mean, at least, maybe you could take one of your showers
at the gym when you go in the morning. I . . . I don’t know how you afford a gym